TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYDRAULIC WELL CONTROL,		03/03/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		COMPAN	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HWC ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	11615 N. HOUSTON-ROSSLYN	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712897	EZ RACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-1700

Email: murali.pasupulati@tklaw.com
Correspondent Name: MURALI K. PASUPULATI
Address Line 1: 1722 ROUTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405572.000027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MURALI K. PASUPULATI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0969

\$40.00 27128

900140710

Signature:	/MURALI K. PASUPULATI/
Date:	08/11/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=FirstMergerdoc#page1.tif source=FirstMergerdoc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0970

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 FM 03/03/2006 FILED 01:02 PM 03/03/2006 SRV 060212677 - 4045359 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HYDRAULIC WELL CONTROL, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

HWC ACQUISITION, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned domestic limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities to the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Formation

Hydraulic Well Control, LLC

Delaware

HWC Acquisition, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is HWC Acquisition, LLC.

THIRD: That a Transaction Agreement providing for the merger of the constituent entities has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of HWC Acquisition, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: That the executed Transaction Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 11615 N. Houston-Rosslyn, Houston, Texas 77086.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Transaction Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent entity.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall be effective as of 1:01 p.m., Eastern time, on March 3, 2006.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0971

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 3rd day of March, 2006.

HWC ACQUISITION, LLC

Jerry Winchester President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 08/11/2009